

TABULATION OF BIDS
FOR CONSTRUCTION OF
HAWAII BELT ROAD
SEISMIC WAVE DAMAGE REHABILITATION
PROJECT NO. SDR 3(7)
DISTRICT OF HAMAKUA, ISLAND OF HAWAII

JOB NO. 5590
(Opened 2:00 o'clock P. M., Thursday, September 4, 1952)

First Advertised in Honolulu Star-Bulletin
Issue of August 12, 1952

Item	Unit Used	Quantity	HONOLULU BUILDERS, LTD. Bid Bond \$2,500 + 2% of Amount Bid Over \$50,000.00		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. Bid Bond \$2,500 + 2% of Amount Bid Over \$50,000.00		TERRITORY OF				
Unclassified Excavation	cu. yd.	74,400	\$	0.75	\$ 55,800.00	\$	0.75	\$ 55,800.00	\$	0.75	\$
Unclassified Excavation for Structures other than at Bridges	cu. yd.	1,200		5.00	6,000.00		4.50	5,400.00		5.00	
Unclassified Excavation for Structures at Bridges	cu. yd.	1,200		3.00	3,600.00		4.50	5,400.00		5.00	
Station Yard Overhaul	sta. yd.	500		0.03	15.00		0.04	20.00		0.01	
Mile Yard Overhaul	mi. yd.	12,000		0.25	3,000.00		0.19	2,280.00		0.17	
Furrow Ditches	lin.ft.	2,600		0.22	572.00		0.20	520.00		0.25	
Hand Trimming Rounded Cut Slopes	lin.ft.	4,300		0.25	1,075.00		0.28	1,204.00		0.30	
Sprinkling	M gal.	450		4.00	1,800.00		3.50	1,575.00		2.50	
Select Material	cu. yd.	38,000		1.25	47,500.00		1.39	52,820.00		2.00	
Coarse Rock for Waterbound Macadam Base Course	cu. yd.	3,350		7.25	24,287.50		7.00	23,450.00		8.25	
Filler for Waterbound Macadam Base Course	cu. yd.	1,000		7.75	7,750.00		7.50	7,500.00		8.75	
Slow Curing Liquid Asphalt for Prime Coat	gal.	7,800		0.28	2,184.00		0.17	1,326.00		0.25	
Asphalt Concrete Pavement Mix No. III	ton	2,550		15.60	39,780.00		14.61	37,255.50		15.50	
Class A-1 Concrete other than in Bridges	cu. yd.	625		62.00	38,750.00		70.70	44,187.50		67.00	
Class A-1 Concrete in Bridges	cu. yd.	780		55.00	42,900.00		61.25	47,775.00		67.00	
Reinforcing Steel other than in Bridges	lb.	62,500		0.18	11,250.00		0.18	11,250.00		0.18	
Reinforcing Steel in Bridges	lb.	84,000		0.18	15,120.00		0.18	15,120.00		0.18	
Cement Rubble Masonry	cu. yd.	45		30.00	1,350.00		30.00	1,350.00		30.00	
24" Standard Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe	lin.ft.	64		7.65	489.60		9.00	576.00		9.00	
24" Extra Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe	lin.ft.	40		10.00	400.00		10.50	420.00		10.20	
24" Extra Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe with Concrete Collars	lin.ft.	160		10.50	1,680.00		11.00	1,760.00		11.00	
36" Extra Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe with Concrete Collars	lin.ft.	200		18.70	3,740.00		19.00	3,800.00		18.00	
48" Extra Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe with Concrete Collars	lin.ft.	72		25.00	1,800.00		27.50	1,980.00		25.00	
Dampproofing	sq. yd.	3,150		1.00	3,150.00		1.00	3,150.00		1.00	
Hand Laid Riprap	cu. yd.	40		15.00	600.00		20.00	800.00		20.00	
Centerline Monuments	each	8		10.00	80.00		7.50	60.00		10.00	
Type B Cast-In-Place Concrete Curb	lin.ft.	165		3.00	495.00		2.50	412.50		2.75	
Type C Cast-In-Place Concrete Curb	lin. ft.	15		6.00	90.00		3.50	52.50		3.70	
Wood Guard Rail with Concrete Posts	lin.ft.	2,400		3.00	7,200.00		3.75	9,000.00		3.00	
Standard Barbed Wire Fence with Wood Posts	lin.ft.	3,600		0.60	2,160.00		1.20	4,320.00		0.70	
Wood Gate with Timber Posts, Type A	each	5		150.00	750.00		135.00	675.00		75.00	
Regulatory and Warning Signs	each	4		30.00	120.00		40.00	160.00		30.00	
Federal Aid Markers	each	2		30.00	60.00		40.00	80.00		30.00	
Leveling Surfaces	F. A.				1,000.00			1,000.00			
Debris Trap	each	1		3,500.00	3,500.00		2,335.00	2,335.00		4,000.00	
SUM OF ALL ITEMS					\$ 330,048.10			\$ 344,814.00			\$